United States Bankruptcy Court

Monthly Basis:

Persons in
family unit

48 Contiguous
States and D.C.

Eastern District of Missouri

Annual Basis:

150% of the HHS Poverty Guidelines for 2008*

1

$1,300

Persons in
family unit

48 Contiguous
States and D.C.

$1,750

$15,600

$2,200

$21,000

$2,650

$26,400

$3,100

$31,800

$3,550

$37,200

$4,000

$42,600

8

$4,450

$48,000

For each
additional
person add

$450
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$53,400

Source: http://www.uscourts.gov/bankruptcycourts/povertyguidelines2008.pdf

For each
additional
person add

$5,400

* As required by section 673(2) of the Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act of 1981

(Pub. L. 97-35 - reauthorized by Pub. L. 105-285, Section 201 (1988)).
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